AMENDMENTS TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS OF COUNCIL BILL 22-0254 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Middleton {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 3 of the Committee Amendments to Council Bill 22-0254, in <u>Amendment No. 4</u> strike beginning with the second semicolon in line 3, down through and including the 4th quotation mark in line 8.

Amendment No. 2

On page 3 of the Committee Amendments to Council Bill 22-0254, after Amendment No. 4, insert:

"Amendment No. 5

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Office of Aging" and substitute "Office of Older Adult Affairs and Advocacy"; and, on page 2, in lines 13, 15, and 19, strike "OFFICE OF AGING" and substitute "OFFICE OF OLDER ADULT AFFAIRS AND ADVOCACY".

Amendment No. 6

On page 1, in line 22, strike "and reordaining, with amendments"; and, on that same page, after line 26, insert:

"BY adding

Article 8 - Ethics
Section 7-8(29)
Baltimore City Code
(Edition 2000)":

and, on page 8, strike lines 15 through 20 in their entireties and substitute:

- "[(1) Aging and Retirement Education, Commission on the]
 - [(i) Members of the Commission.]
 - [(ii) Executive Director.]

- [(iii) All Bureau Heads, Division Chiefs, and Administrators of the Commission.]
- (29) OLDER ADULT AFFAIRS AND ADVOCACY, OFFICE OF
 - (I) MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION ON AGING, RESOURCES, AND EMPOWERMENT.
 - (II) DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE.
 - (III) ALL BUREAU HEADS, DIVISION CHIEFS, AND ADMINISTRATORS OF THE OFFICE.
 - (IV) ALL NON-CLERICAL EMPLOYEES OF THE OFFICE.".

Amendment No. 7

On page 8, strike lines 21 through 27 in their entireties; and, on that same page, in line 28, strike "SECTION 4." and substitute "SECTION 3."; and, on page 9, in line 1, strike "SECTION 5." and substitute "SECTION 4.".